AGENDA ITEM No. (0.0

City of Garden Grove

INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

To: Matthew J. Fertal From:  Kimberly Huy
Dept.:  City Manager Dept.:  Community Services
Subject: AMEND AGREEMENT WITH Date: March 22, 2011

AMERICAN RAMP COMPANY

FOR UPGRADED DESIGN AND
PRE-CASTED RAMPS FOR THE WEST
HAVEN PARK SKATE SPOT PROJECT
(12252 WEST STREET, GARDEN GROVE)

OBJECTIVE

To request City Council authorization to amend the Professional Service Agreement
with American Ramp Company for upgraded designs and additional pre-casted
ramp components for the West Haven Park Skate Spot project.

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS

On March 9, 2010, the City of Garden Grove City Council approved the Professional
Service Agreement with American Ramp Company for the design, construction
documents and purchase of pre-casted ramps for Garden Grove Park and West
Haven Park Skate Spots in the amount of $75,880.31.

DISCUSSION

In March 2010, the City of Garden Grove entered into a Professional Service
Agreement with American Ramp Company for the design, construction documents
and purchase of pre-casted ramps for Garden Grove Park and West Haven Park
Skate Spots. Due to the popularity of the first skate spot at Garden Grove Park,
the community feedback called for a slightly larger design for West Haven Park.
The original design was 988 square feet and it will be increasing to 3,010 square
feet. The additional cost for design and pre-cast skate components amount to
$33,695.36.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

There is no financial impact to the General Fund for the additional design and pre-
cast ramp components cost for this project. The additional design and pre-cast
ramp components cost of $33,695.36 will be funded through Park Development
Funds.



AMEND AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN RAMP COMPANY
FOR UPGRADED DESIGN AND PRE-CASTED RAMPS
March 22, 2011

Page 2

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the City Council:
« Approve the amendment to the Professional Service Agreement with
American Ramp Company for upgraded designs and additional pre-casted

ramp components for the West Haven Skate Spot project, and

s Authorize the City Manager to execute the Amendment in the amount of
$33,695.36.

KIMBERLY H‘U\YLL#

Director

By: John Montanchez
Recreation Supervisor

Attachment 1: Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement

Attachment 2: Upgraded Design
Attachment 3: Original Design

Recommended for Approval




Attachment 1

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 2

To: American Ramp Company. for Upgraded Design and Additional
' Pre-Casted Ramps. : o e

This Amendment No. _2 to provide upgrade on design and additional pre-casted
ramps for the West Haven Skate Spot project is made and entered into this
day of 2010, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE,
hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and American Ramp Company, hereinafter
referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into the Contract No. 10-2883, effective
March 9, 2010,

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually égreed, by and between the parties as follows!:

Section 3.0, Compensation ~ shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased from $75,880.31 to a new Firm Fixed Price
of $109,575.67. This is an increase of $33,695.36 to cover upgraded design
and additional pre-cast ramps as a result of modifications to the
West Haven Skate Spot project. A copy of the revised design is attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



IN WITNESS}WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the

date first written above,

Date:

By:
ATTESTED: |
City Clerk
Date: 2
By:

“CITY"
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

City Mahager

"CONTRACTOR"
American Ramp Company

Name: MARL. L EonE

Title:

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

<

Ghrden Gro(lei City Attorney

eV Yk
Dafe /

VP OF DESI4L ™

4.9- 4]

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. Ifa
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.




Attachment 2

sEi

s
i

42
i
33

i




Attachment 3

iy

e
5‘,‘:""‘.‘"“ e




